

FOI REF:	15027
RESPONSE SENT:	04/12/2024

Request

1. Please confirm the number of Sexual entertainment venue (SEV) licenses issued in 2023 and 2024 and provide copies of the licenses or links to where these documents are located on your website.
2. Are you aware of / hold any information on any sexual entertainment venues that operate under the frequency exemption as permitted by the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1982 within your area of responsibility and the dates that they operate.

Response

1. The council did not issue any Sexual Entertainment venue licenses in 2023 and 2024
2. The council does not hold any information of any entertainment venues that operate under the frequency exemption within our area of responsibility.

